504492891 08/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4539593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS AWORTH	07/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANK BARTELS
Street Address:	AM BENNENBRUCH 4
City:	HATTINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45527
Name:	JUERGEN RAWERT
Name: Street Address:	JUERGEN RAWERT IM RAPSFELD 30C
Street Address:	IM RAPSFELD 30C

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14392017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-249-7145

Email: schurr@marshall-melhorn.com

DONALD A. SCHURR **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FOUR SEAGATE - EIGHTH FLOOR Address Line 2: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-23911
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD SCHURR
SIGNATURE:	/Donald Schurr/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 043226 FRAME: 0497 504492891

Total Attachments: 2

source=14392017Asssignment#page1.tif source=14392017Asssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043226 FRAME: 0498

Docket No. 1-23911

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: x U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For: x U.S. Application
By: x Inventor(s) or Present Owner

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:	
Chris Aworth Willow Bank Paulerspury, Northamptonshira Plumpton End NN12 7NJ United Kingdom	<u>United Kingdom</u> Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEES:	
Frank Bartels	Germany
Am Bennenbruch 4	Nationality
Hattingen 45527	
Germany	
and	
Juergen Rawert	Germany
Im Rapsfeld 30c	Nationality
Koeln 50933	
Germany	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEFS, the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR, each ASSIGNEE receiving an undivided 50% of such right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "NOZZLE ARRANGEMENT," having as inventors Frank Bartels and Juergen Rawert, and which is found in US patent application No. 14/392,017 filed January 28, 2015 as an application under 35 USC 371 of International Application No. PCT/DE2013/000406 filed July 24, 2013, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof;

1

Docket No. 1-23911

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

note: 27 - 7 - 17

ASSIGNOR

CHRIS AWORTH

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facle evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

2